U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

T

103284783		PATENT		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	103284		l original document(s	s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type		Conveyance Type)	
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #				112914 U.S. PT 11/493543
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other:			
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)		Execution Date(s	3)	
1. Ping Chiu CHAN 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	ying Parties Attached	d	July 24, 2006	,
Receiving Party				
Name Chiaphua Components Limited Name Address 4 th Floor, No. 6, On Lok Mun Street Address On Lok Tsuen Address Fanling New Territories, Hong Kong SAR City State/Country Zip Code Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached				
Correspondent Name and Address				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 403780/M&C I conveyance document including any attachments: 1 Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Num	ibers		Patent Numbers	
If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first name	plication, enter the date the patent r. Month Day Year July 24, 2006			
Enter PCT application number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCJ
Number of Properties		Enter the	total number of prop	ertie involved: 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated herein				
Jeffrey A. Wyand Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing				
Name of Ferson Oigning	' 		'(////	S #
Assignment Tml P1			•	08/01 01 FC

PATENT

REEL: 018137 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chan Ping Chiu, citizen of P.R. China, ASSIGNOR, of 4th Floor, No. 6, On Lok Mun Street, On Lok Tsuen, Fanling, New Territories, Hong Kong SAR, Republic of China, is the inventor of the invention entitled **Motorized Umbrella**, for which I have executed an original application for a patent of the United States on

AND WHEAREAS, Chiaphua Components Limited of 4th Floor, No. 6, On Lok Mun Street, On Lok Tsuen, Fanling, New Territories, Hong Kong SAR, Republic of China, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of

RECORDED: 07/27/2006

, sole inventor

Chan Ping Chiu

PATENT REEL: 018137 FRAME: 0351